Section iv

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA General Administration(Service D) Department

NOTIFICATION

G.O. MS. No. 70/86 GAD

Dated. Trivandrum. 10th March 1986.

S.R.O. No. 477/86.- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 4 of the Kerala Public Service Commission (Additional Functions as Respect Certain Corporations and Companies) Act, 1970 (19 of 1970), the Government of Kerala hereby make the following rules further to amend the Kerala Public Service Commission (Consultation by Corporations and Companies)Rules, 1971, namely:-

Short title and commencement.- (1) These rules may be called the Kerala Public Service Commission (Consultation by Corporations and Companies) Amendment Rules, 1986.

- (ii) They shall come into force at once.
- 2. Amendment of the Rules:- in the Kerala Public Service Commission Consultation by Corporations and Companies) Rules, 1971, in cause (d) of rule 2, after item (XLVIII), the following item shall be inserted, namely:-
- 3. "XLIX) The Kerala State Coconut Development Corporation Limited".

By Order of the Governor, C.RAMACHANDRAN, Secretary to Government

Explanatory Note

(This note is not part of the amendment but is intended to indicate it s general Purport.)

Kerala State Coconut Development Corporation Limited is a company as defined in subsection (b) of section 2 of the Kerala Public Service Commission (Additional Functions as Respect Certain Corporations and Companies) Act, 1970 (19 of 1970). It is considered necessary to include this company also in the Kerala Public Service Commission (Consultation by Corporations and (Companies) Rules, 1971 so that the company may seek the advice of the Public Employees.

This notification is intended to achieve the above object.

To

The Chief Executive of Government owned companies corporations

All Departments (all sections) of the Secretariat

The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission (with C.L.)

The Advocate General Ernakulam

The Secretary Kerala Electricity Board, Trivandum ,, ,,

The General Manager Kerala State Road Transport

The Secretary to Governor

Copy to

The Planning& Economic Affairs (BPE) Department.

The General Administration (Service-B) Department

The Director of Public Relation, Trivandrum.